85/28/2084 88: Aivision of Color	21 3854085848	\mathcal{X}		TANTS, INC	38			
•	Flori	da Departm Division of Cor Public Access	porations	te		_		
	El	ectronic Filing (Cover Sheet					
Note	e: Please print this nber (shown below)	on the top and bo	tiom of all pag	et. Type the l ges of the doo	fax audit cument.		- ;	
Note	: DO NOT hit the R page. Doi	(((H04000115 EFRESH/RELOA ng so will generate	D builon on y		from this	· • •		
From:	Account Name : Account Number : Phone :	(850)205-0381 P.A.B. CONSUL		- · · . - · .	TALLAHASSEE FLORID	2004 MAY 28 AM IO: 51		
]	FLORIDA N	ON-PROF	IT CORI	PORAT	ION	n œ	•	

FAITH INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu.

١

Corporate Filing,

Rublic Access Help.

or 5/28/04

١

 05/28/2004
 08:21
 - 3054085040
 FAB CONSULTANTS, INC
 PAGE 02

 Department of State
 5/28/2004
 8:53
 PAGE 1/1
 RightFAX

FILED

÷ .

2004 MAY 28 AN ID: 58

TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

May 28, 2004

F.A.B. CONSULTANTS

SUBJECT: FAITH INTERNATIONAL, INC. REF: W04000020805

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The person designated as registered agent in the document and the person signing as registered agent must be the same.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please cell (850) 245-6973.

Claratha Golden Document Specialist New Filings Section

FAX Aud. #: H04000115053 Letter Number: 704A00037353

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

05/28/2004 08:21 3054085040

÷

FAB CONSULTANTS, INC

- - - -

PAGE 03

FILCU

2004 MAY 28 AM 10: 58

TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

· __-

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FAITH INTERNATIONAL, INC.

The undersigned acting as the incorporator of a not-for- profit corporation under the Florida Not-For-Profit Corporation Act, as set forth in Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes, as amended, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such Corporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be FAJTH INTERNATIONAL, INC. herein after referred to as "Corporation."

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The address of the principal office and the mailing address of the Corporation is 575 Azalea Bloom Drive Apopka, FL 32712

ARTICLE III: DURATION

The period of duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual unless dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE IV: PURPOSES

The corporation is organized for the following exclusively religious, charitable and educational purposes:

- 1. To conduct worship services in the manner prescribed in the New Testament.
- 2. To regularly assemble for fellowship, counsel and instruction, to worship God in Spirit and in truth.
- To provide pastoral and human relations counseling in appropriate locations to those who need and request such ministry.
- To license, commission and ordain ministers for the purpose of preaching, teaching, counseling and pastoring
- 5. To assist in the establishment and maintenance of other churches or ministries
- To engage in home and foreign missionary activities in cooperation with affiliated local churches in furtherance of the herein described purposes
- 7. To send forth and maintain ministers, missionaries or other workers for the upbuilding of such churches or ministries, either domestic or foreign.
- To acquire, either by deed, gift or purchase, any real estate or personal property to be held in trust for the benefit of the Corporation and its stated purposes.
- 9. To mortgage, sell or otherwise encumber any such property when such action is deemed to be in the best interest of the Corporation as defined in its stated purpose as a Christian organization,
- To perform an operation and to conduct any affairs authorized by the Florida Corporation Not For Profit Code and to conduct and perform

05/28/2004 08:21 3054085040

any and all activities that may be related no matter how remote, to any of the foregoing.

ARTICLE V: RESTRICTIONS ON ACTIVITIES

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code or (b) by an organization, contribution to which are deductible under section 170 (c) (20 of the Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE VI: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The Corporation's registered office shall be located at 575 Azalca Bloom Drive Apopka, FL 32712 and Debra Fabio is the registered agent of the Corporation at that address.

ARTICLE VII: BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is six (3) and names and addresses of those people who are to serve as initial directors are:

ADDRESS:

575 Azalea Bloom Drive

575 Azalea Bloom Drive

Apopka FL 32712

Apopka, FL 32712

101 Atlantic Avenue Freeport NY 11520

NAME: Walter Gibson President

Vera Gibson Vice President

Lorraine Gibson Secretary

Jeanette Jacobs Treasurer

Turner Charles Bond Trustee 1158 Bailey Road Williamston, NC 27892\

575 Azalea Bloom Drive

Apopka FL 32712

Rodney Jones Trustee 7827 Laurel Oak Ln Kissimmee, FL 34747

The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by an amendment to the bylaws; however there shall never be less than three directors. All directors shall be selected as provided by the bylaws.

ARTICLE VIII: AMENDMENTS

These Articles of Incorporations may be amended at any regular or special meeting of the Board of Directors by a majority vote of those present provided that notice of the intention to submit amendments shall have been as provided by the bylaws.

4

PAGE 07

28 AM 10:

ARTICLE IX: DISTRIBUTION OF ASSETS UPON DISSOLUTION.

Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

ARTICLE X: INCORPORATOR

The incorporator of the Corporation is as follows: DEBRA FABIO 9010 SW 137 Avenue Suite #245 Miami, Fl 33186

IN WITNES WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida, on the 27 kday of May, 2004.

Debra Fabio, Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above state corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I agree to comply with the provisions of statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent

5/27

Debra Fabio, Registered Agent